## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Agenda Item

File #: 24-2200

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

10/15/2024

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of the 2024 Bandwango Agreement and Fee Reduction for Clark Planetarium Shows

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Consideration of this resolution to better leverage promotion of Clark Planetarium. The Planetarium works with Visit Salt Lake as members of Connect Pass, which allows people visiting Salt Lake City to multiple Salt Lake City attractions at a discount. Clark Planetarium participates in this promotion/program each year. For each ticket sold by Connect Pass, the Planetarium receives 70% of the full ticket price.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

**Presenter(s) (with titles):** Duke Johnson, Division Director of Clark Planetarium. Robin B. Chalhoub, Department Director of Community Services.

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Duke Johnson, Division Director of Clark Planetarium.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes